FHDA Program Review

Limits: Term Type Summer Fall Winter Spring Early Summer

Enrollment Trends
English/Writing-DA

FHDA Program Review - page 1 of 6 - 9/27/2016

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 4-yr %Inc

Unduplicated Headcount 8,932 9,187 9,406 9,097 1.8%
Enroliment 12,499 12,899 13,556 13,216 5.7%
Sections 474 477 486 483 1.9%

WSCH 62,101 64,143 67,594 65,908 6.1%
FTES 1,368 1,413 1,485 1,448 5.9%
FTEF 55.8 57.0 59.8 59.7 7.0%
Productivity 371 375 377 368 -0.8%

Faculty Workload

English/Writing-DA

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 4-yr %Inc

Full Time Load 15.0 15.2 18.6 16.8 12%
Full Time % 26.9% 26.7% 31.1% 28.1% 5%
Overload 5.9 5.5 6.3 6.3 7%
Overload % 10.6% 9.6% 10.5% 10.6% 0%
Part Time Load 34.9 36.3 34.9 36.6 5%
Part Time % 62.5% 63.7% 58.4% 61.2% 2%

Total FTEF 55.8 57.0 59.8 59.7 7%

Course Success

English/Writing-DA

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent

Success 9,815 79% 10,031 78% 10,575 78% 10,321 78%
Non Success 1,447 12% 1,481 11% 1,581 12% 1,560 12%
Withdrew 1,235 10% 1,387 11% 1,399 10% 1,335 10%
Total 12,497 100% 12,899 100% 13,555 100% 13,216 100%



Course Success by Targeted Ethnic Group
English/Writing-DA

Course Success for Targeted Groups

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
Success 3,350 712% 3,514 71% 3,977 712% 4,058 713%
Non Success 712 15% 799 16% 861 16% 855 15%
Withdrew 565 12% 625 13% 689 12% 669 12%
Total 4,627 100% 4,938 100% 5,527 100% 5,582 100%

Course Success for Not Targeted Groups

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
Success 6,465 82% 6,517 82% 6,598 82% 6,263 82%
Non Success 735 9% 682 9% 720 9% 705 9%
Withdrew 670 9% 762 10% 710 9% 666 9%
Total 7,870 100% 7,961 100% 8,028 100% 7,634 100%

FHDA Program Review - page 2 of 6 - 9/27/2016



Enrollment Distribution by Student Demographics

English/Writing-DA

by Gender
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
Female 5,869 47% 5,997 46% 6,337 47% 6,319 48%
Male 6,630 53% 6,902 54% 7,219 53% 6,897 52%
Total 12,499 100% 12,899 100% 13,556 100% 13,216 100%
by Ethnicity
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
African American 557 4% 535 4% 569 4% 534 4%
Asian 5,145 41% 5,392 42% 5,523 41% 5,305 40%
Filipino 834 7% 916 7% 1,089 8% 1,103 8%
Latino/a 3,238 26% 3,487 27% 3,870 29% 3,945 30%
Native American 58 0% 55 0% 54 0% 47 0%
Pacific Islander 81 1% 80 1% 111 1% 92 1%
White 2,217 18% 2,178 17% 2,100 15% 1,940 15%
Decline to State 369 3% 256 2% 240 2% 250 2%
Total 12,499 100% 12,899 100% 13,556 100% 13,216 100%
by Age
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
19 or less 4,535 36% 4,774 37% 5,397 40% 5,382 41%
20-24 6,026 48% 6,168 48% 6,337 47% 6,131 46%
25-39 1,658 13% 1,712 13% 1,604 12% 1,524 12%
40 + 280 2% 245 2% 218 2% 179 1%
Total 12,499 100% 12,899 100% 13,556 100% 13,216 100%
by Education Level
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
Bachelor or higher 198 2% 184 1% 167 1% 147 1%
Associate 149 1% 157 1% 131 1% 114 1%
HS/Equivalent 11,171 89% 11,689 91% 12,463 92% 12,185 92%
All Other 981 8% 869 7% 795 6% 770 6%
Total 12,499 100% 12,899 100% 13,556 100% 13,216 100%

Success Rates by Gender

English/Writing-DA

FHDA Program Review - page 3 of 6 - 9/27/2016




Female

Male

All

Female

Male

All

Female

Male

All

Female

Male

All

Success Rates by Age

English/Writing-DA

19 or less
20-24
25-39

40 +

All

2015-16

Success
Grades Percent
5,081 80%
5,240 76%
10,321 78%
Success
Grades Percent
5,099 80%
5,476 76%
10,575 78%
Success
Grades Percent
4,791 80%
5,240 76%
10,031 78%
Success
Grades Percent
4,717 80%
5,098 77%
9,815 79%
Success
Grades Percent
4,445 83%
4,592 75%
1,147 75%
137 17%
10,321 78%

FHDA Program Review - page 4 of 6 - 9/27/2016

Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
649 10% 589 9%
911 13% 746 11%
1,560 12% 1,335 10%
2014-15
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
643 10% 595 9%
938 13% 804 11%
1,581 12% 1,399 10%
2013-14
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
615 10% 591 10%
866 13% 796 12%
1,481 11% 1,387 11%
2012-13
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
607 10% 544 9%
840 13% 691 10%
1,447 12% 1,235 10%
2015-16
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
587 11% 350 7%
816 13% 723 12%
142 9% 235 15%
15 8% 27 15%
1,560 12% 1,335 10%

Total
Grades
6,319
6,897

13,216

Total
Grades
6,337
7,218

13,555

Total
Grades
5,997
6,902

12,899

Total
Grades
5,868
6,629

12,497

Total
Grades
5,382
6,131
1,524
179

13,216

Percent

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%



19 or less

20-24

25-39

40 +

All

19 or less

20-24

25-39

40 +

All

19 or less

20-24

25-39

40 +

All

Success Rates by Ethnicity

English/Writing-DA

African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

2014-15

Success Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
4,374 81% 601 11% 422 8%
4,790 76% 795 13% 752 12%
1,234 77% 169 11% 200 12%
177 81% 16 1% 25 11%
10,575 78% 1,581 12% 1,399 10%
2013-14
Success Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
3,864 81% 538 11% 372 8%
4,668 76% 737 12% 763 12%
1,299 76% 189 11% 224 13%
200 82% 17 7% 28 11%
10,031 78% 1,481 11% 1,387 11%
2012-13
Success Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
3,740 83% 479 11% 314 7%
4,625 77% 739 12% 662 11%
1,233 74% 208 13% 217 13%
217 78% 21 8% 42 15%
9,815 79% 1,447 12% 1,235 10%
2015-16
Success Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
401 75% 77 14% 56 10%
4,417 83% 468 9% 420 8%
864 78% 122 11% 117 11%
2,793 71% 656 17% 496 13%
29 62% 9 19% 9 19%
70 76% 12 13% 10 11%
1,543 80% 187 10% 210 11%
204 82% 29 12% 17 7%
10,321 78% 1,560 12% 1,335 10%

FHDA Program Review - page 5 of 6 - 9/27/2016

Total

Grades
5,397
6,337
1,603

218

13,555

Total

Grades
4,774
6,168
1,712

245

12,899

Total

Grades
4,533
6,026
1,658

280

12,497

Total

Grades
534
5,305
1,103
3,945
47

92
1,940
250

13,216

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%



African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

Success
Grades Percent
401 70%
4,611 83%
865 79%
2,711 70%
37 69%
88 79%
1,662 79%
200 83%
10,575 78%

Success
Grades Percent
392 73%
4,526 84%
730 80%
2,392 69%
36 65%
62 78%
1,692 78%
201 79%
10,031 78%

Success
Grades Percent
394 71%
4,286 83%
643 77%
2,313 71%
44 76%
63 78%
1,777 80%
295 80%
9,815 79%

FHDA Program Review - page 6 of 6 - 9/27/2016

2014-15

Non Success

Grades
85

451
118

658

10

16

219

24

1,581

Percent

15%

8%

11%

17%

19%

14%

10%

10%

12%

2013-14

Non Success

Grades
83

410

101

615

9

11

221

31

1,481

Percent

16%

8%

11%

18%

16%

14%

10%

12%

11%

2012-13

Non Success

Grades
88

456

97

527

12
217
42

1,447

Percent

16%

9%

12%

16%

14%

15%

10%

11%

12%

Withdrew
Grades Percent
83 15%
461 8%
106 10%
500 13%
7 13%
7 6%
219 10%
16 7%
1,399 10%

Withdrew
Grades Percent
60 11%
456 8%
85 9%
480 14%
10 18%
7 9%
265 12%
24 9%
1,387 11%

Withdrew
Grades Percent
75 13%
403 8%
92 11%
398 12%
6 10%
6 7%
223 10%
32 9%
1,235 10%

Total

Grades
569
5,523
1,089
3,869
54

111
2,100
240

13,555

Total

Grades
535
5,392
916
3,487
55

80
2,178
256

12,899

Total

Grades
557
5,145
832
3,238
58

81
2,217
369

12,497

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%



