# FHDA Program Review

Limits: Term Type Summer Fall Winter Spring Early Summer

Enrollment Trends English/Writing-DA					
	2012-13	2013-14	2014-15	2015-16	4-yr %lnc
Unduplicated Headcount	8,932	9,187	9,406	9,097	1.8%
Enrollment	12,499	12,899	13,556	13,216	5.7%
Sections	474	477	486	483	1.9%
WSCH	62,101	64,143	67,594	65,908	6.1%
FTES	1,368	1,413	1,485	1,448	5.9%
FTEF	55.8	57.0	59.8	59.7	7.0%
Productivity	371	375	377	368	-0.8%

Faculty Workload English/Writing-DA

	2012-13	2013-14	2014-15	2015-16	4-yr %lnc
Full Time Load	15.0	15.2	18.6	16.8	12%
Full Time %	26.9%	26.7%	31.1%	28.1%	5%
Overload	5.9	5.5	6.3	6.3	7%
Overload %	10.6%	9.6%	10.5%	10.6%	0%
Part Time Load	34.9	36.3	34.9	36.6	5%

Part Time %	62.5%	63.7%	58.4%	61.2%	-2%
Total FTEF	55.8	57.0	59.8	59.7	7%

**Course Success** 

English/Writing-DA

2012-13		2013-14		2014-	15	2015-16	
Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent		
9,815	79%	10,031	78%	10,575	78%	10,321	78%
1,447	12%	1,481	11%	1,581	12%	1,560	12%
1,235	10%	1,387	11%	1,399	10%	1,335	10%
12,497	100%	12,899	100%	13,555	100%	13,216	100%
	<b>Grades</b> 9,815 1,447 1,235	Grades Percent   9,815 79%   1,447 12%   1,235 10%	Grades   Percent   Grades     9,815   79%   10,031     1,447   12%   1,481     1,235   10%   1,387	GradesPercentGradesPercent9,81579%10,03178%1,44712%1,48111%1,23510%1,38711%	GradesPercentGradesPercentGrades9,81579%10,03178%10,5751,44712%1,48111%1,5811,23510%1,38711%1,399	GradesPercentGradesPercentGradesPercent9,81579%10,03178%10,57578%1,44712%1,48111%1,58112%1,23510%1,38711%1,39910%	GradesPercentGradesPercentGradesPercent9,81579%10,03178%10,57578%10,3211,44712%1,48111%1,58112%1,5601,23510%1,38711%1,39910%1,335

		Course	Success for	Targeted Gro	ups				
	2012-	13	2013-	14	2014-	15	2015-16		
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent			
Success	3,350	72%	3,514	71%	3,977	72%	4,058	73%	
Non Success	712	15%	799	16%	861	16%	855	15%	
Withdrew	565	12%	625	13%	689	12%	669	12%	
Total	4,627	100%	4,938	100%	5,527	100%	5,582	100%	
	I	I		Ι		I			

# Course Success for Not Targeted Groups

	2012-13		2013-14		2014-	15	2015-	16
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent		
Success	6,465	82%	6,517	82%	6,598	82%	6,263	82%
Non Success	735	9%	682	9%	720	9%	705	9%
Withdrew	670	9%	762	10%	710	9%	666	9%
Total	7,870	100%	7,961	100%	8,028	100%	7,634	100%
	1	ľ		ľ		, i		

FHDA Program Review - page 2 of 6 - 9/27/2016

# Enrollment Distribution by Student Demographics English/Writing-DA

				by Gender					
	2012-	13	2013-	14	2014-15 2015-16				
	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	
Female	5,869	47%	5,997	46%	6,337	47%	6,319	48%	
Male	6,630	53%	6,902	54%	7,219	53%	6,897	52%	
Total	12,499	100%	12,899	100%	13,556	100%	13,216	100%	

## by Ethnicity

	2012-13		2013	2013-14		-15	2015-16	
	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent
African American	557	4%	535	4%	569	4%	534	4%
Asian	5,145	41%	5,392	42%	5,523	41%	5,305	40%
Filipino	834	7%	916	7%	1,089	8%	1,103	8%
Latino/a	3,238	26%	3,487	27%	3,870	29%	3,945	30%
Native American	58	0%	55	0%	54	0%	47	0%
Pacific Islander	81	1%	80	1%	111	1%	92	1%
White	2,217	18%	2,178	17%	2,100	15%	1,940	15%
Decline to State	369	3%	256	2%	240	2%	250	2%
Total	12,499	100%	12,899	100%	13,556	100%	13,216	100%

### by Age

	2012-13			2013-14		2014-1	15	2015-16	
-	Enr	Percent	t E	inr Pe	ercent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent
19 or less	4,535	36%	4,7	74	37%	5,397	40%	5,382	41%
20-24	6,026	48%	6,1	68	48%	6,337	47%	6,131	46%
25-39	1,658	13%	5 1,7	12	13%	1,604	12%	1,524	12%
40 +	280	2%	6 2	45	2%	218	2%	179	1%
Total	12,499	100%	12,8	99	100%	13,556	100%	13,216	100%
		2012-1		y Educatio <b>201</b> 3		20	14-15	2015	5-16
		2012-1	3	2013	8-14	20	14-15	2015	5-16
		Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent
Bachelor or highe	er	198	2%	184	1%	167	1%	147	1%
Associate		149	1%	157	1%	131	1%	114	1%
HS/Equivalent		11,171	89%	11,689	91%	12,463	92%	12,185	92%
All Other		981	8%	869	7%	795	6%	770	6%
Total		12,499	100%	12,899	100%	13,556	100%	13,216	100%

Success Rates by Gender English/Writing-DA

#### 2015-16

	Success		Non Success		Withdr	ew	Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
Female	5,081	80%	649	10%	589	9%	6,319	100%
Male	5,240	76%	911	13%	746	11%	6,897	100%
	10,321	78%	1,560	12%	1,335	10%	13,216	100%

#### 2014-15

	Success		Non Success		Withdr	ew	Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
Female	5,099	80%	643	10%	595	9%	6,337	100%
Male	5,476	76%	938	13%	804	11%	7,218	100%
All	10,575	78%	1,581	12%	1,399	10%	13,555	100%

#### 2013-14

	Success		Non Success		Withdr	ew	Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
Female	4,791	80%	615	10%	591	10%	5,997	100%
Male	5,240	76%	866	13%	796	12%	6,902	100%
All	10,031	78%	1,481	11%	1,387	11%	12,899	100%

#### 2012-13

Succe	SS	Non Suc	cess	Withdr	ew	Tota	I
Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent

Female	4,717	80%	607	10%	544	9%	5,868	100%
Male	5,098	77%	840	13%	691	10%	6,629	100%
AII	9,815	79%	1,447	12%	1,235	10%	12,497	100%
		·				·		

#### Success Rates by Age English/Writing-DA

		2015-16															
	Succe	Success Non Success Withdrew Total										Success		Non Success		Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent									
19 or less	4,445	83%	587	11%	350	7%	5,382	100%									
20-24	4,592	75%	816	13%	723	12%	6,131	100%									
25-39	1,147	75%	142	9%	235	15%	1,524	100%									
40 +	137	77%	15	8%	27	15%	179	100%									
AII	10,321	78%	1,560	12%	1,335	10%	13,216	100%									

#### 2014-15

	Success		Non Success		Withdr	ew	Total		
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	
19 or less	4,374	81%	601	11%	422	8%	5,397	100%	
20-24	4,790	76%	795	13%	752	12%	6,337	100%	
25-39	1,234	77%	169	11%	200	12%	1,603	100%	
40 +	177	81%	16	7%	25	11%	218	100%	
All	10,575	78%	1,581	12%	1,399	10%	13,555	100%	

#### 2013-14

	Succe	SS	Non Suc	cess	Withdr	ew	Tota	I
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
19 or less	3,864	81%	538	11%	372	8%	4,774	100%
20-24	4,668	76%	737	12%	763	12%	6,168	100%
25-39	1,299	76%	189	11%	224	13%	1,712	100%
40 +	200	82%	17	7%	28	11%	245	100%
AII	10,031	78%	1,481	11%	1,387	11%	12,899	100%

#### 2012-13

	Succe	255	Non Suc	cess	Withdr	ew	Tota	I
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
19 or less	3,740	83%	479	11%	314	7%	4,533	100%
20-24	4,625	77%	739	12%	662	11%	6,026	100%

25-39	1,233	74%	208	13%	217	13%	1,658	100%
40 +	217	78%	21	8%	42	15%	280	100%
All	9,815	79%	1,447	12%	1,235	10%	12,497	100%

#### Success Rates by Ethnicity English/Writing-DA

		2015-16						
	Succe	255	Non Su	ccess	Withd	rew	Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
African American	401	75%	77	14%	56	10%	534	100%
Asian	4,417	83%	468	9%	420	8%	5,305	100%
Filipino	864	78%	122	11%	117	11%	1,103	100%
Latino/a	2,793	71%	656	17%	496	13%	3,945	100%
Native American	29	62%	9	19%	9	19%	47	100%
Pacific Islander	70	76%	12	13%	10	11%	92	100%
White	1,543	80%	187	10%	210	11%	1,940	100%
Decline to State	204	82%	29	12%	17	7%	250	100%
ΑΠ	10,321	78%	1,560	12%	1,335	10%	13,216	100%

#### 2014-15

	Success		Non Su	Non Success		rew	Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
African American	401	70%	85	15%	83	15%	569	100%
Asian	4,611	83%	451	8%	461	8%	5,523	100%
Filipino	865	79%	118	11%	106	10%	1,089	100%
Latino/a	2,711	70%	658	17%	500	13%	3,869	100%
Native American	37	69%	10	19%	7	13%	54	100%
Pacific Islander	88	79%	16	14%	7	6%	111	100%
White	1,662	79%	219	10%	219	10%	2,100	100%
Decline to State	200	83%	24	10%	16	7%	240	100%
ΑΠ	10,575	78%	1,581	12%	1,399	10%	13,555	100%

#### 2013-14

	Success		Non Su	Non Success		rew	Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
African American	392	73%	83	16%	60	11%	535	100%
Asian	4,526	84%	410	8%	456	8%	5,392	100%
Filipino	730	80%	101	11%	85	9%	916	100%
Latino/a	2,392	69%	615	18%	480	14%	3,487	100%
Native American	36	65%	9	16%	10	18%	55	100%
Pacific Islander	62	78%	11	14%	7	9%	80	100%
White	1,692	78%	221	10%	265	12%	2,178	100%
Decline to State	201	79%	31	12%	24	9%	256	100%
ΑΠ	10,031	78%	1,481	11%	1,387	11%	12,899	100%

#### 2012-13

	Success		Non Su	Non Success		rew	Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
African American	394	71%	88	16%	75	13%	557	100%
Asian	4,286	83%	456	9%	403	8%	5,145	100%
Filipino	643	77%	97	12%	92	11%	832	100%
Latino/a	2,313	71%	527	16%	398	12%	3,238	100%
Native American	44	76%	8	14%	6	10%	58	100%
Pacific Islander	63	78%	12	15%	6	7%	81	100%
White	1,777	80%	217	10%	223	10%	2,217	100%
Decline to State	295	80%	42	11%	32	9%	369	100%
ΑΠ	9,815	79%	1,447	12%	1,235	10%	12,497	100%
		I		·		I		